
QUINN ID 
156200-01 

January 17, 2023 

CITY OF COSTA MESA 

P O  BOX 1200 
COSTA MESA, California 92626 

Attention: BRENDAN CARPENTER 

ATTACHMENT 1 

Quote 156200-01 

Quinn Company would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for 
your consideration. 

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 26203 Skid Steer Loader 

STOCK NUMBER: SERIAL NUMBER: YEAR: 2023 

Quinn Company would like to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, 
--- -after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

---------- - -- --- -- -- - -

Jeff Liebl 

Governmental Machine Sales Representative 
714 713-5110 
jliebl@quinncompany.com 
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One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 262D3 Skid Steer Loader 

Standard Equipment 

POWERTRAIN 

Cat C3.3B diesel engine 
-Gross horsepower per SAE J1349

74.3 hp (55.4 kW)@2400 RPM

-Electric fuel priming pump
-Glow plugs starting aid

-Liquid cooled, direct injection

- ---· -- -- -····Air cleaner, dual element, radial seal
S-0-S sampling valve, hydraulic oil

Filter, cartridge type, hydraulic

HYDRAULICS 

ISO or H pattern controls: 

Electro/hydraulic implement control 

ELECTRICAL 

12 volt electrical system 

BO ampere alternator 
Ignition key start/stop/aux switch 

------1-ight . 

-Gauge backlighting

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT 

Operator warning system indicators: 

-Air filter restriction
-Alternator output

-Armrest raised/operator out of seat 

-Engine coolant temperature
· ---Engine oil pressure

-Glow plug activation

-Hydraulic filter restriction
-Hydraulic oil temperature

-Park brake engages

-Engine emission system

Gauges: fuel level and hour meter

Storage compartment with netting

Ergonomic contoured armrest

Control interlock system, when operator

FRAMES 

Lift linkage, vertical path 

Filters, canister type, fuel 

and water separator 

Radiator/ hydraulic oil 

cooler (side-by-side) 
Spring applied, hydraulically released, 

parking brakes 
Hydrostatic transmission 

Four wheel chain drive 

Electro/hydraulic hydrostatic 

transmission control 

-Two rear tail lights

-Dome light

Backup alarm

Ele-ctrical-oatl'er,b·eacon

leaves seat or armrest raised: 
-Hydraulic system disables

-Hydrostatic transmission disables
-Parking brake engages

ROPS cab, open, tilt up

Anti-theft security system w/6-button
keypad

FOPS, level I

Top and rear windows

Floormat

Interior rear view mirror

USB charging port
Horn
Hand (dial) throttle, electronic

Belly pan cleanout 

Quote 166200-01 
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Chassis, one piece welded 
Machine tie down points (6) 

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

. . . .... __ .. Engine enclosure - lockable 
Extended life antifreeze (-37C, -34F) 
Work tool coupler 
Hydraulic oil level sight gauge 
Radiator coolant level sight gauge 
Radiator expansion bottle 
Cat ToughGuard TM hose 

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS 

262D3 SKID STEER LOADER 

------ - LANE 3 ORDER 

CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA 

RIDE CONTROL 

BATTERY,HD,DISCONNECT, 850 CCA 

REAR LIGHTS 

DOOR, CAB, GLASS 

SEAT BELT, 3" 

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243 

TIRES, 12/16.5 CAT 10PR 

CERTIFICATION ARR, P65 

INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA 

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT 

SHIPP/NG/STORAGE PROTECTION 

ltM�EtrtEVEt;-ANS 

FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI 

PACK. DOMESTIC TRUCK 

BUCKET-GP, 74", BOCE 

BUCKET-MP, 68", BOT 

CARRIAGE, PAL C2, 46", SSL 

FORK, PAL C2, 48" X 4" X 1.5" 

SOLID TRACTION TIRES 

WARRANTY & COVERAGE 

Support. lift arm 
Rear bumper, welded 

Heavy duty flat faced quick disconnects 
with integrated pressure release 
Split D-ring to route work tool hoses 
along side of left lift arm 
Variable speed hydraulic cooling fan 
Per SAE J818-2007 and EN 474-3:2006 and 
ISO 14397-1:2007 

512-4262

OP-9003

588-9091

556-5899

568-5602

356-6082

539-8060

542-6995

566-7115

185-8666

563-1163

512-3741

421-8926

OP-2266

2135=923

422-3445

OP-0210

279-5373

426-6487

351-9371

195-8545

Standard Warranty: 

Extended Coverage: 

24 MONTHS/ 2,000 HOURS FULL MACHINE 

262-60 M0/2500 HR PREMIER (Tier 4)

CSA 36 MO/ 1,500 HOURS PARTS ONLY (INCLUDES SOS} (QUINN CVA) 

Quote 156200-01 
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Quote 156200-01 

LIST PRICE 
SOURCEWELL CONTRACT 032119 -21% 
DISCOUNTED SALE PRICE 

TIRE FEE 
SALES TAX (7.75%) 
AFTER TAX BALANCE 

PAYMENT TERMS 

Cash Invoice Terms 

tet 10 Days 
$94,403;27 

F.O.B/TERMS: 
Subject to Factory Order. Request to be submitted for order with signed quote. Lead time unknown untll order 
acknowledged by Caterpillar. 

Accepted by ______________ on _______ _ 

OPTIONS: 

....... Components 

BROOM, UTILITY, BU115, BOCE 
MOUNTING BRACKET, NOZZLE 
KIT, WATER SPRINKLER 
COLD PLANER, PC306 
KIT, WATER SPRAY, PCX06/8 
KIT, WATER TANK, 44 US GAL 

Signature 

Ref No. Qty 

493-2258
257-3140
256-9335
529-5790
231-2591
571-6876

$110,894.62 
-$23,287.87 
$87,606.75 

$7.00 
$6,789.52 

$94,403.27 

Sell 

$6,569.00 
$35.00 

$235.00 
$26,319.00 

$265.00 
$2,340.00 
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QUINN 
156206-02 

Jan 12, 2023 

CITY OF COSTA MESA 

PO BOX 1200 
COSTA MESA, California 92626 

Attention: MIKE TUCKER 

3'1'1 Quote 156206-02 

Quinn Company would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for 
your consideration. 

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 308 Excavator 

STOCK NUMBER: NS0019176 SERIAL NUMBER: 0GG807833 YEAR: 2023 

Quinn Company would like to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, 
----after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions. please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Jeff Liebl 
Governmental Machine Sales Representative 
714 713-5110 
jliebl@quinncompany.com 
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Standard Equipment 

POWERTRAIN 

CAT C3.38 diesel engine 
ISO 9249/EEC 80/1270 
Rated net power 55kW/72hp 
Automatic engine Idle 
Automatic swing brake 

UNDERCARRIAGE 

Greased and lubricated track 
Hydraulic track adjusters 

HYDRAULICS 

Smart tech electronic pump 
Variable displacement piston pump 
Load sensing/flow sharing hydraulics 
Power on demand 

ELECTRICAL 

60 ampere alternator 
850 CCA maintenance free battery 
Battery disconnect 
Circuit breaker 
lgn iHon key stop switch 

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT 

Sealed and pressurized cab 
... ····--· ______ Ergonomic joysticks control levers 

Adjustable wrist rests 
Air conditioner/heater with defroster & 
Automatic temp control 
Coat hook 
Color LCD monitor: 
- Fuel level, coolant temp, & warning
indicators
- Maintenance and machine monitoring
- Performance & machine adjustments
- Numberic security code
- Multiple languages
- Hour meter
- Ground level wakeup switch
- Jog dial control interface

On& (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 308 Excavator 

Automatic two speed travel 
Fuel water seperatdr with indicator 
Radial seal air filter 
Double element with warning indicator 
Extended life coolant - 37C 

Tie down eyes on track frame 

Hydraulic temperature monitoring 
Accumulator - certified 
Hydro advanced hydraulic oil 

Signaling/Warning horn 
Work lights 
- Cab, boom left, front right
- Courtesy safety Ii ght

Hydraulic lockout for all controls 
LED interior light 
Literature holder 
Mirror rear view - Cab left 
Molded footrests 
Openable front windshield with assist & 
integragted lower window 
Rear window emergency exit 
Removable washable floor mat 
Retractable seat belt 
Seat, fabric, high back, suspension 
Travel control pedals with hand levers 
Utility space for mobile phone 
Front post mounted windshield wiper & 
washer 
Skylight 

Quote 156206-02 
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Cup holder 

FLUIDS 

Extended life coolant • 37C 

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT 

Accumulator, certification 

Caterpillar corporate "one key" system 
Door locks on cab door and external 

enclosure doors 
Lockable fuel cap 

Beacon Socket 

Ecology drain -engine 

Radial seal engine air filter, double 

element with restriction indicator 
______ Side by side engine & hydraulic oil 

cooler 

Hydraulic fluid temperature monitoring 
Joystick travel and steering mode 

Travel cruise control 

Mounting bosses for front & top guard 

Hydro advanced hydraulic oil 

High definition hydraulics 

- load sensing/flow sharing
Power on demand

Rear reflectors

Roll over protective structure (ROPS)
(ISO 12117-2)

Product link elite lite (regulations

apply)
Auxiliary hydraulic lines:

- 1-way and 2-way (combined function)

- Auxiliary line quick disconnects
- In cab adjustable auxiliary flow
- Continuous flow

Quote 156206-02 
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MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS 

308 07A CR MHE DCA8D 

DRAIN, ECOLOGY 

HEATER, WATER JACKET 

SEAT, AIR SUSP, FABRIC, HEATED 

BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE 

ALARM, TRAVEL 

MONITOR NEXT GEN, ADVANCED, CR 

LIGHTS, LED 

INTEGRATED RADIO 

CAMERA, REAR VIEW 

ELECTRICAL ARR, C3.3 HRC 

308 07A CR MINI EXCAVATOR 

BOOM, SWING 

LINES, BOOM 

------ LINES, STICK 

LINES, QC, LNG STK, 3 LINE 

ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL 

CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE 

CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION 

INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI 

INSTRUCTIONS, CANADA 

COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA 

FILM, COUPLER, ISO 

SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL 

SOFlWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL 

SOFTWARE, 2 WAY CONTROL 

SOFTWARE,1CODED START 

RODUCTtlNK;""CEttUl:-ARPtE643 

STD BLADE, STD U/C, TG W/PAD 

STICK, LONG 

LINKAGE, BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE 

EOU HOUSE SWING COVER, ST 

WIRING GP 

COVER GP 

PLUG GP 

LANE 2 ORDER 

ATHENS DEALER PDI & FUEL 

THUMB,HYD + COUPLER,PG,HYD, 8T 

BUCKET-HD, 24", 8.1 FT3, 7T 

SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION 

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT 

PACKING, LAST MILE PROGRAM 

BUCKET-HD, 18", 5.4 FT3, 7T 

BUCKET-HD, 36", 13.8 FT3, 7T 

PINS, BUCKET, SOMM 

BRACKET, MHE 8T, 50MM, XL 

BUCKET-GRADING, 47", 14.6FT3,7T 

WHEEL, 18", 1/4 PL 

615-9672

382-8757

415-2556

510-6070

510-6085

511-6157

511-6177

511-6217

511-6219

511-6235

511-6253

512-1401

512-2573

514-8055

514-8067

516-1613

518-6184

520-0778

522-6460

523-3993

523-9613

525-6657

555-8731

557-1709

557-1710

557-1711

557-1713

557=5"
1

2

562-3698

563-2071

568-1567

605-3340

604-0125

605-3336

605-3339

OP-9002

590-9287

504-6175

295-5952

OP-2266

421-8926

OP-4299

295-5951

295-5954

308-0324

564-9840

388-9666

517-6996

Quote 156206-02 

8



WARRANTY & COVERAGE 

Standard Warranty: 

Extended Coverage· 
CSA 

LIST PRICE 

24 MONTHS / 2,000 HOURS FULL MACHINE 

60 MO/2500 HR PREMIER (Total Machine) 
36 MO/ 1,500 HOURS PARTS ONLY (Filter Kits for first 3 Services) 

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT 032119 DISCOUNT -20% 
DISCOUNTED SALE PRICE 

SALES TAX (7.75%) 
AFTER TAX BALANCE 

PAYMENT TERMS 

Cash Invoice Terms 

INET 10 DAYS

,$199,832.10 

F.O.B/TERMS: 
On order arriving end of January 12, 2023 
Reservation with signed quote or PO 

Quote 156206-02 

$231,823.78 
-$43,364.76 
$185,459.02 

$14,373.07 
$199,832.10 
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