





156200-01

January 17, 2023

CITY OF COSTA MESA

P O BOX 1200 COSTA MESA, California 92626

Attention: BRENDAN CARPENTER

Quinn Company would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 262D3 Skid Steer Loader

STOCK NUMBER:

SERIAL NUMBER:

YEAR: 2023

Quinn Company would like to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeff Liebl Governmental Machine Sales Representative 714 713-5110 jliebl@quinncompany.com

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 262D3 Skid Steer Loader

Standard Equipment

POWERTRAIN

Cat C3.3B diesel engine
-Gross horsepower per SAE J1349
74.3 hp (55.4 kW) @ 2400 RPM
-Electric fuel priming pump
-Glow plugs starting aid
-Liquid cooled, direct injection
-Air cleaner, dual element, radial seal
S-O-S sampling valve, hydraulic oil

Filters, canister type, fuel and water separator Radiator / hydraulic oil cooler (side-by-side) Spring applied, hydraulically released, parking brakes Hydrostatic transmission Four wheel chain drive

HYDRAULICS

ISO or H pattern controls: Electro/hydraulic implement control

Filter, cartridge type, hydraulic

Electro/hydraulic hydrostatic transmission control

ELECTRICAL

12 volt electrical system 80 ampere alternator Ignition key start/stop/aux switch

Lights:
-Gauge backlighting

-Two rear tail lights
-Dome light
Backup alarm
Electrical outlet, beacon

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Operator warning system indicators:

-Air filter restriction

-Alternator output

-Armrest raised/operator out of seat

-Engine coolant temperature

-Engine oil pressure

-Glow plug activation

-Hydraulic filter restriction

-Hydraulic oil temperature

-Park brake engages

-Engine emission system

Gauges: fuel level and hour meter Storage compartment with netting

Ergonomic contoured armrest

Control interlock system, when operator

leaves seat or armrest raised:
-Hydraulic system disables

-Hydrostatic transmission disables

-Parking brake engages ROPS cab, open, tilt up

Anti-theft security system w/6-button

keypad FOPS, level I

Top and rear windows

Floormat

Interior rear view mirror USB charging port

Horn

Hand (dial) throttle, electronic

FRAMES

Lift linkage, vertical path

Belly pan cleanout

Chassis, one piece welded Machine tie down points (6)

Support, lift arm Rear bumper, welded

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Engine enclosure - lockable Extended life antifreeze (-37C, -34F) Work tool coupler Hydraulic oil level sight gauge

Radiator coolant level sight gauge
Radiator expansion bottle
Cat ToughGuard TM hose

Heavy duty flat faced quick disconnects with integrated pressure release Split D-ring to route work tool hoses along side of left lift arm

Variable speed hydraulic cooling fan Per SAE J818-2007 and EN 474-3:2006 and

ISO 14397-1:2007

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS

262D3 SKID STEER LOADER	512-4262
- LANE 3 ORDER	OP-9003
CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA	588-9091
RIDE CONTROL	556-5899
BATTERY,HD,DISCONNECT, 850 CCA	568-5602
REAR LIGHTS	356-6082
DOOR, CAB, GLASS	539-8060
SEAT BELT, 3"	542-6995
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243	566-7115
TIRES, 12/16.5 CAT 10PR	185-8666
CERTIFICATION ARR, P65	563-1163
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI, USA	512-3741
SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	421-8926
SHIPPING/STORAGE PROTECTION	0P-2266
FILM, SELF LEVEL, ANSI	435-9238
FILM, RIDE CONTROL, ANSI	422-3445
PACK, DOMESTIC TRUCK	0P-0210
BUCKET-GP, 74", BOCE	279-5373
BUCKET-MP, 68", BOT	426-6487
CARRIAGE, PAL C2, 46", SSL	351-9371
FORK, PAL C2, 48" X 4" X 1.5"	195-8545
SOLID TRACTION TIRES	

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty:

24 MONTHS / 2,000 HOURS FULL MACHINE

Extended Coverage:

262-60 MO/2500 HR PREMIER (Tier 4)

CSA

36 MO / 1,500 HOURS PARTS ONLY (INCLUDES SOS) (QUINN CVA)

LIST PRICE SOURCEWELL CONTRACT 032119 -21% DISCOUNTED SALE PRICE TIRE FEE SALES TAX (7.75%) AFTER TAX BALANCE	\$110,894.62 -\$23,287.87 \$87,606.75 \$7.00 \$6,789.52 \$94,403.27
AFTER TAX BALANCE	\$94,403.27

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice T	erms							
Net 10 Days				111111111111111111111111111111111111111		illering and the		
\$94,403.27	0.0	 He I et	-		7.111 1111 (2.211 2.200) (84.1	 	 	

F.O.B/TERMS:

Subject to Factory Order. Request to be submitted for order with signed quote. Lead time unknown until order acknowledged by Caterpillar.

Signature	

OPTIONS:			
Components	Ref No.	Qty	Sell
CAT Components (Attachments)			
BROOM, UTILITY, BU115, BOCE	493-2258	1	\$6,569.00
MOUNTING BRACKET, NOZZLE	257-3140	1	\$35.00
KIT, WATER SPRINKLER	256-9335	1	\$235.00
COLD PLANER, PC306	529-5790	1	\$26,319.00
KIT, WATER SPRAY, PCX06/8	231-2591	1	\$265.00
KIT, WATER TANK, 44 US GAL	571-6876	1	\$2,340.00







156206-02

Jan 12, 2023

CITY OF COSTA MESA

P O BOX 1200 COSTA MESA, California 92626

Attention: MIKE TUCKER

Quinn Company would like to thank you for your interest in our company and our products, and are pleased to quote the following for your consideration.

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 308 Excavator

STOCK NUMBER: NS0019176

SERIAL NUMBER: 0GG807833

YEAR: 2023

Quinn Company would like to thank you for the opportunity of quoting on your equipment needs. This quotation is valid for 30 days, after which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Jeff Liebl Governmental Machine Sales Representative 714 713-5110 jliebl@quinncompany.com

One (1) New Caterpillar Inc. Model: 308 Excavator

Standard Equipment

POWERTRAIN

CAT C3.3B diesel engine ISO 9249/EEC 80/1270 Rated net power 55kW/72hp Automatic engine Idle Automatic swing brake Automatic two speed travel
Fuel water seperator with indicator
Radial seal air filter
Double element with warning indicator
Extended life coolant ~ 37C

UNDERCARRIAGE

Greased and lubricated track Hydraulic track adjusters Tie down eyes on track frame

HYDRAULICS

Smart tech electronic pump Variable displacement piston pump Load sensing/flow sharing hydraulics

Power on demand

Hydraulic temperature monitoring Accumulator - certified Hydro advanced hydraulic oil

ELECTRICAL

60 ampere alternator 850 CCA maintenance free battery Battery disconnect Circuit breaker Ignition key stop switch Signaling/warning horn Work lights

Cab, boom left, front rightCourtesy safety light

OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT

Sealed and pressurized cab
Ergonomicjoysticks control levers
Adjustable wrist rests

Air conditioner/heater with defroster &

Automatic temp control

Coat hook

Color LCD monitor:

- Fuel level, coolant temp, & warning indicators
- Maintenance and machine monitoring
- Performance & machine adjustments
- Numberic security code
- Multiple languages
- Hour meter
- Ground level wakeup switch
- Jog dial control interface

Hydraulic lockout for all controls

LED interior light Literature holder

Mirror rear view - Cab left

Molded footrests

Openable front windshield with assist &

integragted lower window Rear window emergency exit Removable washable floor mat

Retractable seat belt

Seat, fabric, high back, suspension Travel control pedals with hand levers

Utility space for mobile phone

Front post mounted windshield wiper &

washer Skylight Cup holder

Mounting bosses for front & top guard

FLUIDS

Extended life coolant - 37C

Hydro advanced hydraulic oil

OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT

Accumulator, certification
Caterpillar corporate "one key" system
Door locks on cab door and external
enclosure doors
Lockable fuel cap
Beacon Socket
Ecology drain - engine
Radial seal engine air filter, double
element with restriction indicator
Side by side engine & hydraulic oil
cooler
Hydraulic fluid temperature monitoring
Joystick travel and steering mode
Travel cruise control

High definition hydraulics
- load sensing/flow sharing
Power on demand
Rear reflectors
Roll over protective structure (ROPS)
(ISO 12117-2)
Product link elite lite (regulations apply)

- Auxiliary hydraulic lines:
- 1-way and 2-way (combined function)
- Auxiliary line quick disconnects
- In cab adjustable auxiliary flow
- Continuous flow

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS	
308 07A CR MHE DCA8D	615-9672
DRAIN, ECOLOGY	382-8757
HEATER, WATER JACKET	415-2556
SEAT, AIR SUSP, FABRIC, HEATED	510-6070
BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE	510-6085
ALARM, TRAVEL	511 - 6157
MONITOR NEXT GEN, ADVANCED, CR	511-6177
LIGHTS, LED	511-6217
INTEGRATED RADIO	511-6219
CAMERA, REAR VIEW	511-6235
ELECTRICAL ARR, C3.3 HRC	511-6253
308 07A CR MINI EXCAVATOR	512-1401
BOOM, SWING	512-2573
LINES, BOOM	514-8055
LÍNES, STICK	514-8067
LINES, QC, LNG STK, 3 LINE	516-1613
ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL	518-6184
CONTROL, QC, 3 LINE	520-0778
CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION	522-6460
INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	523-3993
INSTRUCTIONS, CANADA	523-9613
COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA	525-6657
FILM, COUPLER, ISO	555-8731
SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL	557-1709
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL	557-1710
SOFTWARE, 2 WAY CONTROL	557-1711
SOFTWARE, CODED START	557-1713
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PLE643	557-5123
STD BLADE, STD U/C, TG W/PAD	562-3698
	563-2071
	568-1567
EOU HOUSE SWING COVER, 8T	605-3340
	604-0125
	605-3336
	605-3339
	0P-9002
ATHENS DEALER PDI & FUEL	590-9287
	504-6175
	295-5952
	0P-2266
	421-8926
	0P-4299
	295-5951
	295-5954
	308-0324
	564-9840
BUCKET-GRADING, 47",14.6FT3,7T	
100 1551 100 110 110	388-9666 517-6996

WARRANTY & COVERAGE

Standard Warranty:

24 MONTHS / 2,000 HOURS FULL MACHINE

Extended Coverage:

60 MO/2500 HR PREMIER (Total Machine)

CSA

36 MO / 1,500 HOURS PARTS ONLY (Filter Kits for first 3 Services)

LIST PRICE \$231,823.78 SOURCEWELL CONTRACT 032119 DISCOUNT -20% -\$43,364.76 DISCOUNTED SALE PRICE \$185,459.02 SALES TAX (7.75%) \$14,373.07 AFTER TAX BALANCE \$199,832.10

PAYMENT TERMS

Cash Invoice Terms

NET 10 DAYS \$199,832.10

F.O.B/TERMS:

On order arriving end of January 12, 2023 Reservation with signed quote or PO

Accepted by MIKE TUCKER

MAINT. GUIGAENT ENDENT

CDIY OF COSTA MESA

9